

East Hampton Town Board

159 Pantigo Road East Hampton, NY 11937

ADOPTED

RESOLUTION 2015-588

Meeting: 05/21/15 06:30 PM
Department: Purchasing
Category: Bids Accepted
Prepared By: Jeanne Carroza

Initiator: Jeanne Carroza

Sponsors: Councilwoman Kathee Burke-Gonzalez DOC ID: 15457

Accept Bid EH15-023 - Furnish & Deliver Automated Weather Observation System III PTZ (AWOS) for the East Hampton Airport - Vaisala, Inc.

WHEREAS, the Town Board solicited bids to Furnish & Deliver Automated Weather Observation System III PTZ (AWOS) for the East Hampton Airport, EH15-023; and

WHEREAS, the bid of Vaisala, Inc., was the lowest bid received meeting the bid specifications and being in proper form; and

WHEREAS, the bids submitted have been reviewed by Michael Baker Engineering, Inc., and Jeanne Carroza, CPPB the Town's Purchasing Agent; and have recommended the award of the bid to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the bid of Vaisala, Inc., in the amount of \$122,269.78 to Furnish & Deliver an Automated Weather Observation System III PTZ (AWOS) for the East Hampton Airport from fund HA5610 52104 15001 is hereby accepted, and the Purchasing Agent is hereby authorized to issue a purchase order in accordance with the Town's bid specifications and the bid submission of the contractor.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

HA5610 52104 15001 - \$122,269.78

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Kathee Burke-Gonzalez, Councilwoman

SECONDER: Peter Van Scoyoc, Councilman

AYES: Burke-Gonzalez, Van Scoyoc, Overby, Overton, Cantwell

Updated: 5/20/2015 2:17 PM by Jeanne Carroza